InnovativeInnov
10 Gbps 850nm PIN + Preamp Preliminary
LC AND SC ROSA Package HFD6x80-413
Advanced Optical Components 9/30/2004  Page Number 1
www.advancedopticalcomponents.com for application support:  1-866-MY-VCSEL (toll free for US)
email : support@advancedopticalcomponents.com  Direct Dial (international): 972-792-1800
Advanced Optical Components
Innovative VCSEL Solutions

Innovative VCSEL Solutions
........ Delivered
ORDER GUIDE:
Catalog Listing Description
HFD6180-413 LC ROSA, with flex
HFD6380-413 SC ROSA, with flex
PINOUT
HFD6x80-413
Number Function
1 Vcc
2 CASE
3 OUTP
4 OUTN
5 CASE
6 PD_Bias
HFD6180-413
Case
Vcc
PD_Bias
OUTN
OUTP
Case
Pin 1
Pin 6
Case 50 Ω
InnovativeInnov
10 Gbps 850nm PIN + Preamp Preliminary
LC AND SC ROSA Package HFD6x80-413
Advanced Optical Components 9/30/2004  Page Number 4
www.advancedopticalcomponents.com for application support:  1-866-MY-VCSEL (toll free for US)
email : support@advancedopticalcomponents.com  Direct Dial (international): 972-792-1800
Advanced Optical Components
Innovative VCSEL Solutions
........ Delivered
Recommended interface circuit for the HFD6x80-413
Optional RSSI implementation is shown in blue.
Optional 100Ω differential termination for high impedance limiting amplifiers is shown in red.
VCC
VCC
OUTN
OUTP
Case
50Ω
50ΩH
FD
61
80
Li
m
iti
ng
 A
m
p
VPD
100Ω
100nF
Note: 100Ω resistor
only needed with
high impedance
limiting amplifiers
100Ω 20x
RSSI ~ 1V/mW
VPD
VCC